

2000 PNC PLAZA 500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-2828 MAIN: (502) 333-6000 FAX: (502) 333-6099 J. WADE HENDRICKS DIRECT DIAL: (502) 560-4227 DIRECT FAX: (502) 627-8727 wade.hendricks@skofirm.com

RECEIVED

SEP 05 2014

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

September 5, 2014

Jeffrey DeRouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures

Dear Mr. DeRouen:

Enclosed please find and accept a notice of election of use of electronic filing procedures in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company will file an application on or after September 12, 2014 for Approval Pursuant to KRS 278.300 and for Declaratory Order.

Very truly yours,

J. Wade Hendricks

JWH: jmp Enclosures

400001.149713/1138330.1



## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Campulate All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Louisville Gas & Electric Co., and Kentucky Utilities Co. gives notice of its intent to file an application for KRS 278.300 approval and Declaratory Order with the Public Service Commission no later than on or after September 12, 2014 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulation.

Lo	uisville Gas & Electric Co. Kentucky Utilities Co fu	rther states that:	
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commi	Yes No ssion assign a case number to the intended ✓ □	
	application and advise it of that number as so	pon as possible;	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registare authorized to make electronic filings with	stered with the Public Service Commission and	
3.		ves have registered with the Public Service  ronic filings but will do so no later than seven tion for rate adjustment;	
4.	Pursuant to KRS 278.380, it waives any right by mail for purposes of this proceeding only;	to service of Public Service Commission orders	
5.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities	es to receive electronic transmissions;	
	Public Service Commission Staff:	s and any pleadings filed by any party or the	
	Name Rick Lovekamp	Electronic Mail Address Rick.Lovekamp@lge-ku.com	
	Allyson Sturgeon	Allyson.Sturgeon@lge-ku.com	
	Wade Hendricks	Wade.Hendricks@skofirm.com	
	wade Hendricks	w ade.1 telldricks@sk011111.com	
7.		oove have read and understand the procedures  1) and will fully comply with those procedures otherwise.	
		Signed Mala Manhala	
		Name: Wade Hendricks	
		Title: Attorney	
		Address: Stoll Keenon Ogden, PLLC, 2000 PNC Plaza,	
		500 W. Jefferson St., Louisville, Ky 40202	

Telephone Number: 502-560-4227